
 

 

Department of Finance 
 

Bureau of Purchase & Supplies 
148 Martine Ave., Room 713 

White Plains, N.Y. 10601 
(914) 231-1872 

www.westchestergov.com 
 
 

CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE 
 
TITLE: FUNGICIDES WC GOLF COURSES 

CONTRACT NUMBER: BPS MASTER AGREEMENT RFB-WC-25042 (PREVIOUS RFB-WC-24027) 
 

CONTRACT PERIOD: 
 

APRIL 21, 2025 THROUGH APRIL 20, 2026 
 

DATE OF ISSUE: 
 

APRIL 15, 2025 
 

COUNTY DEPARTMENTS: Parks 

SPECIFICATION REFERENCE: As Incorporated In The Invitation for Bids 

CONTRACTOR INFORMATION: As Appears on Page 2 of this Award 

 
 
                                                                   Address Inquiries To: 
 

County Departments & Vendors 
 
 

 
NAME:   LADIA MONTALVO 
TITLE:    SENIOR BUYER 
PHONE:  914-231-1174  
FAX:       914-231-1546 
E-MAIL:  LQM9@WESTCHESTERCOUNTYNY.GOV 
 
 

 
 

 
 

Description  
 
THIS FILE PRICE IS FOR THE PURCHASE OF FUNGICIDES FOR WESTCHESTER COUNTY GOLF COURSES.   
WESTCHESTER COUNTY PARKS DEPARTMENT MAY PROCESS A DO AS THE ORDERING METHOD.   
 
THIS AGREEMENT IS AVAILABLE TO MUNICIPALITIES, TOWN AND VILLAGES UPON VENDOR ACCEPTANCE. 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

http://www.westchestergov.com/
mailto:lqm9@westchestergov.com


  2 
    FUNGICIDES AGREEMENT RFB-WC-25042 

 
 Vendor and pricing information as follows: 
 

VC #733034 
ANDRE & SON          2%10 NET 30 

 17150 STATE ROUTE 706         FOB DESTINATION 
 MONTROSE PA 18801         DELIVERIES 7 DAYS ARO 
 CONTACT: JOE CHERUNDOLO      
 PHONE: 570/278-1131  
 E-MAIL: JCHERUNDOLO@ANDREANDSON.COM 

 
COMM. CODE DESCRIPTION        UNIT  UNIT PRICE 
9984000152 FUNGICIDE, TEBUCONAZOLE, 4X1GAL/CS    CASE  $158.00 
9984000124 FUNGICIDE, RUBY 10 X .49LBC/CS     CASE  $695.00 
9984000203 FUNGICIDE, BOSCALID RUBY 50X.49 DRUM    DRUM  $3350.00 
 
 
 
VC# 728182 
CENTRAL TURF & IRRIGATION       2% 10 NET 30 
8 WILLIAMS STREET         FOB DESTINATION 
ELMSFORD, NY 10523         DELIVERIES 10 DAYS ARO 
CONTACT: GINO SORVINO 
PHONE: 914-557-7558 
EMAIL: GSORVINO@CENTRATIS.COM 
 

 COMM. CODE   DESCRIPTION       UNIT  UNIT PRICE 
9984000194 FUNGICIDE, APPEAR II, #100-1451, 2 X 2GAL/CS    CASE  $832.00 
9984000215 FUNGICIDE, DACONIL WEATHERSTIK, 2X2.5GAL/CS   CASE  $420.00 
9984000188 FUNGICIDE, ENCLAVE EPA #53883-309   2 2.5 GLS/CS   CASE  $610.00 
9984000137 FUNGICIDE, INSTRATA, #100-1231, 2 X 2.5GAL/CS    CASE  $940.00 
9984000207 FUNGICIDE, PROSPERITY 2X105oz/CS     CASE  $3408.00 
9984000245 FUNGICIDE, POSTERITY XT, 2X2.5GAL/C     CASE  $1280.00 
 
 
 

 VC #735465 
FISHER & SON          2% 10 NET 30 
110 SUMMIT DRIVE         FOB DESTINATION 
EXTON, PA 19341         DELIVERIES 2 DAYS ARO 
CONTACT: M. WEBER 
PHONE: 347/486-0480 
Email: MWEBER@FISHERANDSON.COM 

 
COMM. CODE  DESCRIPTION        UNIT  UNIT PRICE 
9984000208 FUNGICIDE, CIVITA 5GAL/CS      CASE  $215.00 
 
 
VC #733902 
HELENA AGRI          2% 10 NET 30 

 500 PEDRICKTOWN RD         FOB DESTINATION 
 SWEDESBORO, NJ 08085        DELIVERIES 1 DAY ARO 
 CONTACT: TIM GERZABEK      
 PHONE: 609/221-9240  
 E-MAIL: GERZABEKT@HELENAAGRI.COM 
 

COMM. CODE   DESCRIPTION       UNIT  UNIT PRICE 
9984000003 FUNGICIDE, KARMA 2X1 GAL/CS     CASE  $413.80 
9984000174 FUNGICIDE, PROTOGE, 2 X 1 GAL/CS     CASE  $908.04 
9984000107 FUNGICIDE, TOKEN SC, 4X1QT/CS     CASE  $390.80 
 
 

mailto:JCHERUNDOLO@ANDREANDSON.COM
mailto:GIANNACCONE@CENTRATIS.COM
mailto:MWEBER@FISHERANDSON.COM
mailto:GERZABEKT@HELENACHEMICAL.COM


  3 
VC # 970571 
METRO TURF SPECIALISTS        1% 10 NET 30 
81 Commerce Drive         FOB Destination  
Brookfield, CT 06804         Delivery 1 Day ARO 
Contact: Todd Apgar 
Phone: 203/948-4941 
Email: TODD.APGAR@METROTURFSPECIALISTS.COM 
 
COMM. CODE  DESCRIPTION        UNIT  UNIT PRICE 
9984000104 FUNGICIDE, CHIPCO SIGNATURE EXTRA W/STRESSGUARD 4 X 5.5 LBS CASE  $841.60 
9984000007 FUNGICIDE, COMPASS 2584569 #432-1371, 4 X 1 LB/CS   CASE  $2231.60 
9984000141 FUNGICIDE, CONCERT, 100-1192, 2 X 2.5GL/CS    CASE  $535.00 
9984000217 FUNGICIDE, INTERFACE, 432-1505, 2 X 2.5 GAL/CS    CASE  $1146.00 
9984000147 FUNGICIDE, SECURE ACTION #100-1633, 2 X2.5GLS/CS   CASE  $3485.00 
9984000243 FUNGICIDE, PROSPERITY FORTE, 2X1 GAL/CS    CASE  $1670.00 
 
 
 
VC #725061 
NUTRIEN AG SOLUTIONS        2% 10 NET 30 
235 Milton Turnpike         FOB DESTINATION  
Milton, NY  12547         DELIVERY 3 DAYS ARO 
CONTACT: Ryan Merriman 
PHONE: 631-405-0423 
EMAIL: RYAN.MERRIMAN@NUTRIEN.COM 
 
COMM. CODE   DESCRIPTION       UNIT  UNIT PRICE 
9984000216 FUNGICIDE, STRIDER, 4X2.5GAL      CASE  $478.50 
9984000149 FUNGICIDE, TIDE TRIADIMEFON 4SC, 2X2.5GAL/CS   CASE  $495.00 
9984000011 FUNGICIDE, CHIPCO 26 GT, 2 X 2.5GAL/CS    CASE  $292.45 
9984000006 FUNGICIDE, TALARIS 4.5F 2X2.5GLS/CS     CASE  $199.95 
9984000205 FUNGICIDE, ARTAVIA XCRL 10X1GAL/CS     CASE  $1060.00 
9984000161 FUNGICIDE, ARTAVIA 2SC, 4 X 1 GAL/CS     CASE  $257.12 
9984000206 FUNGICIDE, ARTAVIA 2SC, 10X1 GAL LINK PACK   CASE  $642.80 
9984000191 FUNGICIDE, SERENADE ASO, 2 X 2.5GAL/CS    CASE  $250.75 
9984000155 FUNGICIDE, CELOXID SC, 39.2 OZ/BTL     BTL  $239.99 
9984000009 FUNGICIDE, STERGO MX, SIZE 2 X 1 GAL/CS    CASE  $593.80 
9984000213 FUNGICIDE, STERGO MX, 10X1GAL LINK PACK   PACK  $2969.00 
9984000214 FUNGICIDE, TERRAZOLE #400-416 8X1QT/CS    CASE  $1259.12 
9984000190 FUNGICIDE, SYNGENTA SUBDUE G, 25 LB BAG   BAG  $126.25 
 
 
 
 
VC #725213 
SYNATEK SOLUTIONS          2% 10 NET 30 
737 HAGEY CENTRE DRIVE.        FOB DESTINATION 
SOUDERTON, PA 18964         DELIVERIES 3 DAYS ARO 
CONTACT: SHAUN KENNEDY      
PHONE: 862-266-9288  
E-MAIL: SKENNEDY@SYNATEKSOLUTIONS.COM 
 
COMM. CODE  DESCRIPTION        UNIT  UNIT PRICE 
9984000210 FUNGICIDE, WILLOWOOD PROPICON, 2.5 GAL/CS    CASE  $165.00 
9984000005 FUNGICIDE, PROPICONAZOLE 14.3, 2.5 GAL/CS    CASE  $140.00 
9984000160 FUNGICIDE, AZROP SELECT, 2.5/CS     CASE  $400.00 
9984000064 FUNGICIDE, QP STROBE 50WG, 6 X 1 LB/CS    CASE  $570.00 
9984000242 FUNGICIDE, PROTHIOCONAZOLE 4L, 64 OZ/CS    CASE  $600.00 
9984000252 FUNGICIDE, FAIRVIEW SELECT, 2 X 2.5GAL/CS    CASE  $970.00 
 
 
 
 

mailto:TODD.APGAR@METROTURFSPECIALISTS.COM
mailto:NICK.BURCHARD@NUTRIEN.COM
mailto:KEN.SYNERGYTURF@GMAIL.COM


  4 
 
 
VC #725994 
SITEONE LANDSCAPES        2% 10 NET 30 
1385 EAST 36TH STREET         FOB DESTINATION 
CLEVELAND, OH 44114         DELIVERIES 7 DAYS ARO 
CONTACT: GREG WARD      
PHONE: 914/948-1619  
E-mail: GWARD@SITEONE.COM 
 
COMM. CODE  DESCRIPTION        UNIT  UNIT PRICE 
9984000170 FUNGICIDE, AFFIRM 3 X 2.4LBS/CS     CASE  $797.76  
9984000048 FUNGICIDE, HEADWAY G 30LB BAG     BAG  $63.55 
9984000093 FUNGICIDE, CLEARYS 26/36, 2 X2.5 GL/CS     CASE  $663.00 
9984000192 FUNGICIDE, INSIGNIA #7969-184 4 X 30.5oz/CS    CASE  $2303.36 
9984000173          FUNGICIDE, INSIGNIA EPA #7969-184 8X30.5oz/CS    CASE  $9213.44 
9984000177 FUNGICIDE, LEXACON, 7969-350, 4 X 21oz/CASE    CASE  $2520.00 
9984000211 FUNGICIDE, MANZATE PRO STICK,8X6LB/CS    CASE  $224.81 
9984000212 FUNGICIDE, NAVICON #7969-403, 2X2.5GL/CS    CASE  $7320.00  
9984000209 FUNGICIDE, MAXTIMA #7969-404, 2 2.5GAL/CS    CASE  $4715.00 
9984000193 FUNGICIDE, RENOWN, #100-1315, 2X2.5GAL/CS    CASE   $1480.00 
9984000134 FUNGICIDE, TARTAN, #432-1446, 2 X 2.5GAL/CS    CASE  $2066.00 
9984000178 FUNGICIDE, XZEMPLAR, #769-349, 2 X 114 OZ    CASE  $3602.00 
9984000179 FUNGICIDE, XZEMPLAR, 4 X 11.4 OZ     CASE  $861.84 
9984000086 FUNGICIDE, LESCO T STORM 2G, 30LB BAG    BAG  $39.15 
9984000189 FUNGICIDE, LEBANON 25LB/BAG     BAG  $44.55 
9984000244 FUNGICIDE, ENCARTIS, 2X2.5 GAL/CS     CASE  $680.00 
9984000254 FUNGICIDE, ARAMAX INTRINSIC, 2X2.5 GAL/CS    CASE  $5215.00  
 
 
 
 
VC #983377 
WESTCHESTER TURF SUPPLY        2% 10 NET 30 
PO BOX 198          FOB DESTINATION 
LINCOLNDALE, NY 10540         DELIVERIES 1 DAY ARO 
CONTACT: DAVE LIPPMAN      
PHONE: 914/447-5192  
E-MAIL: DAVE@WESTCHESTERTURF.COM 
 
 
COMM. CODE  DESCRIPTION        UNIT  UNIT PRICE 
9984000103 FUNGICIDE, QUALIPRO FOSETYL-AL 80WDG 8X5.5LB/CS   CASE  $1619.20 
9984000063 FUNGICIDE, DACONIL ULTREX SUPER WEATHER, 4X5LB/CS   CASE  $340.00 
9984000169 FUNGICIDE, DACONIL ACTION #100-1364   2 X 2.5GLS/CS   CASE  $530.00 
9984000204 FUNGICIDE, EXTERIS STRESSGARD 2X2.5GAL/CS    CASE  $740.00 
9984000150 FUNGICIDE, HERITAGE ACTION EPA #100-150, 6 X 1 LB/CS   CASE  $2268.00 
9984000238 FUNGICIDE, MIRAGE STRESSGARD 2X2.5GAL/CS    CASE  $986.00 
9984000246 FUNGICIDE, ASCERNITY, 4 X 1 GAL/CS     CASE  $1988.00 
9984000241 FUNGICIDE, SERATA, 4 X 35oz      CASE  $1999.20 
 
 
 
 
 
cc:  
M. Alvarez – Parks Dept. 
P. Yong – Parks Dept. 
R. Belizze – Parks Dept. 
G. Alexander – Parks Dept. 
Accounts Payable 
BPS Files 

mailto:GWARD@SITEONE.COM
mailto:DAVE@WESTCHESTERTURF.COM

